
LO
C
A

L		


Franklin Ave

Service M
onday – Friday

N
o H

oliday service
C

H
EC

K RID
ED

A
RT.C

O
M

 FO
R 

H
O

LID
AY SERV

IC
E IN

FO
RM

ATIO
N

. 

P
la

tfo
rm

 M

R
oute D

estina
tions 

M
erle H

ay M
all 

Franklin Public Library 
M

ercy-Franklin M
edical C

enter 
D

rake U
niversity 

Iow
a M

ethodist M
edical C

enter 
D

ow
ntow

n 
D

A
RT C

entral Station 

EFFEC
TIV

E 2
/19

/17

5
Fa

res
Loca

l R
outes

	
A

dult.............................................................	$	
1.75

	
H

alf-Fare*.....................................................	$	
.75

	
C

hildren 6 – 10 ............................................	$	
.75

	
C

hildren 5 and under.....................................	 	FREE
	

(M
ust be accom

panied by an adult)
Ex

p
ress R

outes
	

C
ash.............................................................	$	

2.00
	

H
alf-Fare*.....................................................	$	

.75
Tra

nsfers
	

Request w
hen boarding. Valid tw

o hours after issued.
	

Local to Local ................................................		
FREE

	
Local to Express.............................................	$	

.25
	

Local to Flex/O
n C

all.....................................	$	
1.75

	
Express to Flex/O

n C
all..................................	$	

1.50 
	

H
alf-Fare*.....................................................		

FREE
Tok

ens
	

Tokens m
ust be purchased in packages of 10.

	
Full Fare..................................................10/$.17.50

	
H

alf-Fare (Reduced Fare ID
*).....................10/$.  7.50

Pa
sses

	
W

eekly (Local) ...............................................	$	16.00
	

H
alf-Fare W

eekly*^ .......................................	$	  7.00
	

(Local, Express &
 Flex/

O
n C

all)
	

M
onthly (Local)...............................................	$	48.00

	
H

alf-Fare M
onthly*^ ......................................	$	24.00

	
(Local, Express &

 Flex/
O

n C
all)

	
M

onthly Express Plus ......................................	$	58.00
	

(Local, Express &
 Flex/

O
n C

all)
Flex

/O
n Ca

ll Service
	

C
ash.............................................................	$	

3.50
	

H
alf-Fare* ....................................................	$	

.75
Z

one Fa
res

	
D

ow
ntow

n Loop (C
ash only, N

o transfers issued).......	$	
.75

	
A

pplies to all routes going through dow
ntow

n. You m
ust 

	
begin and end your ride w

ithin the zone. Boundaries are: 
	

South of I-235 to C
herry/

C
ourt Ave. (including D

A
RT  

	
C

entral Station), East of W
. 15th St. to E. 14th St.

Plea
se R

em
em

b
er

	
D

A
RT requires exact fares and all special ID

s  
	

upon boarding.  
	

A
ll D

A
RT locations are sm

okefree pursuant to the Iow
a  

	
Sm

okefree A
ir A

ct. 
	

Transfer tim
es are not guaranteed.

C
U

STO
M

ER
 SER

V
IC

E...........................5
1

5
-2

8
3

-8
1

0
0

*	A
pplies to elderly (65+), persons w

ith disabilities, M
edicare card holders  

and veterans w
ith a Service C

onnected ID
.

^	A
pplies to m

iddle and high school students w
ith current school year ID

.  
Student discount not valid w

ith cash or tokens and valid only on Local,  
Express and Flex Routes. 

	
M

ay be asked for additional identification to validate use/sale of half-fares or 
passes. A

dditional form
s of identification include a driver’s license, Veterans 

Service C
onnected ID

, or a photo ID
 presented w

ith a M
edicare C

ard, SSI 
D

isability C
ard, and D

A
RT H

alf-Fare/Reduced Fare ID
.

D
es M

o
in

es A
rea

 R
eg

io
n
a

l Tra
n
sit A

u
th

o
rity

6
2

0
 C

h
erry

 Street, D
es M

o
in

es, Io
w

a
 5

0
3

0
9
  

5
1

5
-2

8
3

-8
1

0
0

  u
  rid

ed
a

rt.co
m

D
A

R
T C

en
tra

l Sta
tio

n

Building H
ours

M
onday – Friday  

6 a.m
. – 11 p.m

.
Saturday  

6 a.m
. – 10 p.m

.
Sunday  

7 a.m
. – 6 p.m

.

Custom
er Service W

indow
 H

ours
M

onday – Friday  
6:30 a.m

. – 7 p.m
.

Saturday &
 Sunday  

8 a.m
. – 4 p.m

.

Custom
er Service Phone H

ours
M

onday – Friday  
6 a.m

. – 7 p.m
.

Saturday &
 Sunday  

8 a.m
. – 4 p.m

.

D
ES M

O
IN

ES A
R
EA

 R
EG

IO
N

A
L TR

A
N

SIT A
U

TH
O

R
ITY

515
-2

8
3

-810
0

   
   rid

ed
a
rt.co

m

A
ll Trips

A
ccessible

P
a
ss Sa

les O
u
tlets

Price Chop
p
er

	
3425 Ingersoll Ave.: Rt. 11, 60

	
1819 Beaver Ave.: Rt. 5

	
4343 M

erle H
ay Rd.: Rt. 14, 91

	
5440 N

W
 86th St., Johnston: Rt. 93

Ca
sh Sa

ver
	

4121 Fleur D
r.: Rt. 8

	
1320 E. Euclid Ave.: Rt. 4

D
A

R
T A

d
m

inistra
tive O

ffices
	

620 C
herry St.: A

ll Local Routes
E-Z

 M
oney Check

 Ca
shing 

	
2910 E. U

niversity A
ve.: Rt. 1,10	

	
1238 E. 14th St.: Rt. 4, 10, 17

	
904 A

rm
y Post Rd.: Rt. 7

H
y-V

ee D
rug

store 
	

42nd &
 U

niversity A
ve.: Rt. 3, 60

H
y-V

ee Food
 Stores

	
3330 M

artin Luther King Jr. Pkw
y.: Rt. 16

	
2540 E. Euclid A

ve.: Rt. 17
	

3221 SE 14th St.: Rt. 6
	

4707 Fleur D
r.: Rt. 8

	
1107 E. A

rm
y Post Rd.: Rt. 6, 7

	
8601 D

ouglas A
ve., U

rbandale: Rt. 93, 73
	

1700 Valley W
est D

r., W
est D

es M
oines: 

		


Rt. 3, 52, 72, 94
	

1990 G
rand A

ve., W
est D

es M
oines: Rt. 96

	
555 S. 51st St., W

est D
es M

oines: Rt. 52, 96
	

1725 Jordan C
reek Pkw

y., W
est D

es M
oines +:  

	
    Rt. 52, 94, 95, 72

	
7101 U

niversity A
ve., W

indsor H
eights: Rt. 3 

	
100 8th St. SW

, A
ltoona: Rt. 99

	
4815 M

aple D
r., Pleasant H

ill*: Rt. 10
	

410 N
. A

nkeny Blvd., A
nkeny: Rt. 98

	
2510 SW

 State St., A
nkeny: Rt. 98

W
a
lm

a
rt 

	
1002 SE N

ational D
r., A

nkeny*: Rt. 98
	

1001 73rd St., W
indsor H

eights*: Rt. 3
Routes are listed next to the Pass Sales O

utlet locations 
they service. N

ext nearest route(s) are also listed.

*  Locations w
here tokens are not available.

+ Passes only for M
onthly, H

alf-Fare M
onthly, and M

onthly 
Express Plus (no tokens or w

eekly).



Hickman Rd

Madison Ave

University Ave M
erle H

ay R
d

41st St

42nd St
M

LK
 J

r P
kw

y

9
th St

235

Be
av

er
 A

ve

B
eaver A

ve

Aurora Ave

     K
eosa

uq
ua

 W
ay

Price
Chopper

12th St

7t
h 

St
6t

h 
A

ve

M
LK

 Jr Pkw
y

Grand Ave

Locust St

Walnut St

Mulberry St

Cherry St

10
th

 S
t

91
Merle Hay
Mall

Haymarket 
Mall

16 14

P

High St

W MLK Jr Pkwy

Woodland Ave

Clark St

Franklin Ave

34th St

30th

M
LK

 Pkw
y

19
th St

M
erle H

ay Rd

31st St

Callanan MS
Unity Point Health
Iowa Methodist
Medical Center

Route 5 
Franklin Ave
Monday – Friday Service
Platform M

N

Legend
Timepoint/Transfer point

Bus Stop/Transfer point

Park & Ride Lot

DART Central Station 
620 Cherry Street

Direction of Travel

SO
U

TH
BO

U
N

D
-In

bo
un

d

M
er

le 
Ha

y 
& 

Ha
ym

ar
ke

t

M
er

le 
Ha

y 
Rd

 &
 

Hi
ck

m
an

 R
d

Fr
an

kl
in

 A
ve

 
& 

Be
av

er
 

Av
e

31
st

 S
t &

 
Un

iv
er

sit
y

W
oo

dl
an

d 
&

12
th

 S
t

(M
et

ho
di

st
)

DA
RT

 C
en

tra
l 

St
at

io
n

A
M

6:
10

6:
15

6:
20

6:
26

6:
35

6:
40

6:
38

6:
43

6:
48

6:
55

7:
05

7:1
0

7:1
6

7:2
2

7:2
7

7:3
4

7:4
5

7:5
0

8:
12

8:
17

8:
20

8:
27

8:
36

8:
40

9:
07

9:1
2

9:1
5

9:
22

9:
31

9:
35

10
:0

8
10

:13
10

:17
10

:2
3

10
:31

10
:3

5

11
:0

7
11

:12
11

:16
11

:2
2

11
:31

11
:3

5

PM
12

:0
7

12
:12

12
:16

12
:2

2
12

:31
12

:3
5

1:
07

1:1
2

1:1
6

1:2
2

1:3
1

1:3
5

2:
07

2:1
2

2:1
6

2:
22

2:
31

2:
35

2:
27

2:
32

2:
36

2:
42

2:
51

2:
55

3:
01

3:
07

3:
11

3:
17

3:
26

3:
31

3:
59

4:
05

4:
09

4:
15

4:
25

4:
31

5:
08

5:1
4

5:1
8

5:
24

5:
34

5:
40

6:
10

6:
15

6:
19

6:
25

6:
34

6:
40

7:1
3

7:1
7

7:2
1

7:2
7

7:3
6

7:4
0

8:
13

8:
17

8:
21

8:
27

8:
36

8:
40

N
O

RT
H

BO
U

N
D

-O
ut

bo
un

d

DA
RT

 C
en

tra
l 

St
at

io
n

W
oo

dl
an

d 
&

12
th

 S
t

(M
et

ho
di

st
)

31
st

 S
t &

 
Un

iv
er

sit
y

Fr
an

kl
in
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ve

 
& 

Be
av

er
 

Av
e

M
er

le 
Ha

y 
Rd

 &
 

Hi
ck

m
an

 R
d

M
er

le 
Ha

y 
& 

Ha
ym

ar
ke

t

A
M

6:
15

6:
19

6:
27

6:
33

6:
38

6:
42

6:
45

6:
49

6:
58

7:
04

7:
09

7:1
3

7:1
7

7:2
1

7:3
0

7:3
6

7:4
1

7:4
5

7:5
5

7:5
9

8:
08

8:
14

8:
19

8:
23

8:
45

8:
49

8:
58

9:
04

9:
07

9:1
1

9:
45

9:
49

9:
58

10
:0

5
10

:0
8

10
:13

10
:45

10
:49

10
:5

8
11

:0
5

11
:0

8
11

:13

11
:45

11
:49

11
:5

8
12

:0
5

12
:0

8
12

:13

PM
12

:45
12

:49
12

:5
8

1:
05

1:
08

1:1
3

1:4
5

1:4
9

1:
58

2:
05

2:
09

2:1
3

2:
30

2:
34

2:
44

2:
50

2:
55

2:
59

2:
45

2:
49

2:
59

3:
05

3:
10

3:
14

3:
40

3:
45

3:
55

4:
02

4:
08

4:
15

4:
40

4:
45

4:
55

5:
02

5:
08

5:1
5

5:
40

5:
44

5:
53

6:
00

6:
04

6:
08

6:
45

6:
49

6:
58

7:
05

7:
08

7:1
3

7:4
5

7:4
9

7:5
8

8:
05

8:
08

8:
13

M
on

da
y-

Fr
id

ay
M

on
da

y-
Fr

id
ay

W
ea

th
er

, s
pe

ci
al

 e
ve

nt
s 

an
d 

tra
ffi

c 
co

nd
iti

on
s 

m
ay

 a
lte

r 
se

rv
ic

e.


